Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas M. Dygert	05/04/2007
Daniel W. Gamber	05/04/2007
Eugene E. Kuhar	05/07/2007
Gary W. Price	06/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RING Container Technologies
Street Address:	One Industrial Park Road
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11525866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lprue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC/LAYONDA P. PRUE

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A9113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Emery

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO Form 1595#page1.tif source=A9113 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019639 FRAME: 0955

500327149

1 \$40.00

source=A9113 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019639 FRAME: 0956

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	ent and Trademark Office: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies):
Douglas M. Dygert	RING Container Tec	
Daniel W. Gamber	One Industrial Park	
Eugene E. Kuhar	Oakland, Tennessee	38060
Gary W. Price		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: May, 4, 2007, May 4,		
and June 28, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number		address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	- ,	4C4lli4i i
	her with a new application, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/525,866	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	s 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom		applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mai		-
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	
23373		be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		irected and authorized to charge all required
		Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-488 Deposit Account.	30. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account	Number:
		19-4880
		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and cc	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original doeument.		
		August 2, 2007
David P. Emery	Reg. No. 55,154	Date
Total numb		ets and decomments A
	per of pages including cover sheet, attachmer nents to be recorded with required cover s	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	P.O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 019639 FRAME: 0957

Assignment

Whereas, We, Douglas M. Dygert, Daniel w. Gamber, Eugene E. Kuhar and Gary w. Price of Olive Branch, Mississippi, Lakeland, Tennessee, Lakeland, Tennessee, Columbia Tennessee, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in ERGONOMIC PLASTIC CONTAINER AND PACKAGE SYSTEM and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

and

Whereas, RING Container Techologies, One Industrial Park Road, Oakland, Tennessee 38060 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 11/525,866 and Confirmation number 1122, filed September 25, 2006) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

аррііс		
Date:	Maux 11. Wygut 5/4/07	
Date:	s/Douglas M. Dygert 5/4/07	,
Date:	S/Daniel W. Gamber Engene Luke 5/7/07 Engene E Kubar	
Date:	s/Eugene E. Kuhar	
	s/Gary W. Price	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 019639 FRAME: 0958

Doc #2

Pocket No. A9113 For U.S. Clients

Assignment	i
Whereas, We. Douglas M. Dygert, Daniel W. Gamber, Eugene E. Brice of Olive Branch Mississippi, Lakeland, Tennessee, Lakeland, Tennessee, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain ERGONOMIC PLASTIC CONTAINER AND PACKAGE SYSTEM and application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on	n improvements in executed an
Whereas, RING Container Technologies, One Industrial Park Ros 38060 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor. Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is here we the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all cour including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patewe will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary connection with the United States and foreign applications when called assignee. We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MIC Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here (Application number 11/525,866 and Confirmation number 1122, filed application number and filing date of said application when known.	by acknowledged. o the above named he application and the pries foreign thereto. 1883) as amended, and e any Letters Patent is successors and assigns: ent on the invention and any by the assignee in upon to do so by the N. PLLC of 2100 in purentheses
Date: g/Denglas M. Dygert	
Date:	
s/ibaniel W. Ciamber	
Date:	
s/Lugene E. Euliar	
Date: 6/28/07 a/Gary W. Price	
(Legalization not required for recording but is prima these evidence of excention and	ler 35 (1.8.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 019639 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 08/02/2007